



LADYSHAVE

5-in-1



Nose Hair Trimmer



Eyebrow Trimmer



Short Hair Trimmer



Long Hair Trimmer



Full Body Razor Head

INSTRUCTION MANUAL



EN Instructions for using the 5-in-1 Trimmer Set

Please read this entire user manual before using the 5-in-1 Trimmer Set. We are committed to offering you well-designed products that make life fun and easy. We stand behind all our products and guarantee them to be free from defects in workmanship and materials for 1 year from the date of purchase.

HOW TO USE:

CHARGING

1. Charging: 10-12 hours
2. Rated voltage: AC220-240V (50-60Hz)
3. Turn the switch to the "OFF" position. Plug in the power cord. The indicator flashes while charging.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR HEAD REPLACEMENTS

To change attachments, hold the body of the trimmer with the switch facing you. Rotate the attachment and pull it off the body. Place the replacement attachment at the top of the trimmer's body, then push it down and attach it.

USING THE TRIMMER

Remove the blade cap. Slide the switch to the "ON" position. Gently place the blade of the trimmer against your nostril to trim nose hairs.

Use the same procedure to trim ears, side butts, eyebrow hairs and beard.

(A) NOSE HAIR TRIMMER

1. The nose trimmer is designed to remove unwanted hair from the nose or ears.
2. Gently approach the area to be trimmed. Never force the nose trimmer into the nasal or ear cavities as this may result in injury.
3. If you experience pain or discomfort while using this product, STOP using it immediately.
4. Always clean the trimmer after use and use the cap to protect the head of the nose trimmer.

(B) LADY SHAVER

You can use this attachment for trimming unwanted eyebrow hair, fine facial and ear hair or loose growing body hair.

(C) EYEBROW TRIMMER

You can use this attachment for trimming unwanted eyebrow hair, fine facial and ear hair or loose body hair.

(D) BEARD TRIMMER & BODY SHAVER

1. Slide the ON/OFF switch up to turn on the power.
2. Move the shaving head on the skin against the main direction of beard growth, making straight and cumbersome movements.
3. You achieve the best shaving effect on a dry clean face. Therefore, it is best to shave before or a period after washing.
4. Turn off the shaver after use.

CLEANING & MAINTENANCE

Clean your personal trimmer regularly. Make sure the switch is set to "OFF" before cleaning.

CLEANING WITH THE BRUSH

Never expose the body of the trimmer to water. To maintain lubrication, use the brush provided to clean the unit. Thoroughly brush and blow the cut hairs out of the electric handle.

CLEANING WITH WATER

Your trimmer's attachments have rust-resistant, stainless steel cutting blades that allow you to rinse the cutting equipment under running water if desired. Do not wash attachments attached to the trimmer. Always keep the blade portion facing down during cleaning. Only after the unit has completely dried should the attachment be used.

* Do not use aggressive or caustic cleaning agents on the unit or attachments.

* Do not apply hard pressure to the attachments.

NL Gebruiksaanwijzing voor de 5-in-1 Trimmer Set

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u de 5-in-1 Trimmer Set gebruikt. We zijn toegewijd aan u goed ontworpen producten aan te bieden die het leven leuk en gemakkelijk maken. Wij staan achter al onze producten en garanderen dat deze vrij zijn van defecten in vakmanschap en materialen gedurende 1 jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum.

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN:

OPLADEN

1. Opladen: 10-12 uur
2. Nominale spanning: AC220-240V (50-60Hz)
3. Zet de schakelaar in de "UIT"-positie. Steek de stekker in het stopcontact. De indicator flitst tijdens het opladen.

INSTRUCTIES VOOR KOPVERVANGINGEN

Om hulpstukken te verwisselen, houdt u het lichaam van de trimmer vast met de schakelaar naar u gericht. Draai het hulpstuk en trek het van het lichaam. Plaats het vervangende hulpstuk aan de bovenkant van het lichaam van de trimmer, druk het vervolgens naar beneden en bevestig het.

DE TRIMMER GEBRUIKEN

Verwijder het mes dopje. Schuif de schakelaar naar de "AAN" positie. Plaats het mesje van de trimmer voorzichtig tegen uw neusgat om neusharen te knippen.

Gebruik dezelfde procedure voor het trimmen van oren, zijbilen, wenkbrauwvoren en baard.

(A) NEUS-/OORTRIMMER

1. De neustrimmer is ontworpen om ongewenst haar uit de neus of oren te verwijderen.
2. Ga voorzichtig naar het te trimmen gebied. Forceer de neustrimmer nooit in de neus- of oorholtes, omdat dit kan leiden tot letsel.
3. Als u pijn of ongemak ervaart bij het gebruik van dit product, STOP dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik ervan.
4. Maak de trimmer na gebruik altijd schoon en gebruik de dop om de kop van de neustrimmer te beschermen.

(B) SCHEERAPPARAAT VOOR DAMES

U kunt dit opzetstuk gebruiken voor het trimmen van ongewenst wenkbrauwhaar, fijn gezichts- en oorhaar of los groeiende lichaamsbeharing.

(C) WENKBRAUWENTRIMMER

U kunt dit hulpstuk gebruiken voor het trimmen van ongewenste wenkbrauw haren, fijn gezichts- en oorhaar of losse lichaamsbeharing.

(D) BAARDTRIMMER & SCHEERAPPARAAT VOOR HET LICHAAM

1. Schuif de AAN/UIT schakelaar naar boven om de stroom in te schakelen.
2. Beweeg de scherpkop op de huid tegen de hoofdrichting van de baardgroei in en maak rechte en omslachtige bewegingen.
3. Je bereikt het beste scheereffect op een droog schoon gezicht. Daarom scheren je best voor of een periode na het wassen.
4. Schakel het scheerapparaat uit na gebruik.

REINIGING & ONDERHOUD

Maak uw persoonlijke trimmer regelmatig schoon. Zorg ervoor dat de schakelaar op "UIT" staat voordat u gaat schoonmaken.

REINIGEN MET DE BORSTEL

Stel het lichaam van de trimmer nooit bloot aan water. Om de smering te behouden, gebruikt u de bijgeleverde borstel om het apparaat te reinigen. Borstel en blaas de afgeknipte haren grondig uit de elektrische handgreep.

REINIGEN MET WATER

De opzetstukken van uw trimmer hebben roestbestendige, roestvrijstalen snijbladen waarmee u de snijuitrusting desgevoegd onder stromend water kunt afspoelen. Was geen hulpstukken die op de trimmer zijn bevestigd. Houd het mes gedeelte altijd naar beneden gericht tijdens het schoonmaken. Pas nadat het apparaat volledig is gedroogd, mag het hulpstuk worden gebruikt.

* Gebruik geen agressieve of bijtende reinigingsmiddelen op het apparaat of de hulpstukken.

* Oefen geen harde druk uit op de hulpstukken.

DE Gebrauchsanweisung für das 5-in-1-Trimmerset

Bitte lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanweisung vollständig durch, bevor Sie das 5-in-1-Trimmerset verwenden. Wir sind bestrebt, Ihnen gut durchdachte Produkte anzubieten, die das Leben einfach und angenehm machen. Wir stehen hinter all unseren Produkten und garantieren, dass sie für 1 Jahr ab Kaufdatum frei von Verarbeitungs- und Materialfehlern sind.

ANWENDUNG:

CHARGING

1. Aufladen: 10-12 Stunden
2. Nennspannung: AC220-240V (50-60Hz)
3. Schalten Sie den Schalter in die Position "OFF". Stecken Sie das Netzkabel ein. Die Anzeige blinkt während des Ladevorgangs.

ANWEISUNGEN ZUM AUSWECHSELN DES AUFSATZES

Um den Aufsatz zu wechseln, halten Sie das Gehäuse des Trimmers so, dass der Schalter zu Ihnen zeigt. Drehen Sie den Aufsatz und ziehen Sie ihn vom Gehäuse ab. Setzen Sie den Ersatzaufsatz oben auf das Gehäuse des Trimmers, drücken Sie ihn nach unten und bringen Sie ihn an.

BENUTZUNG DES TRIMMERS

Nehmen Sie die Messerkappe ab. Schieben Sie den Schalter auf die Position "ON". Setzen Sie die Klinge des Trimmers sanft an Ihr Nasenloch, um die Nasenhaare zu trimmen.

Gehen Sie genauso vor, um Ohren, Seitenansätze, Augenbrauenhaare und Barthaare zu trimmen.

(A) NASEN-/OHRHAARTRIMMER

1. Der Nasentrimmer dient zum Entfernen unerwünschter Haare in der Nase oder an den Ohren.
2. Nähern Sie sich dem zu trimmenden Bereich behutsam. Führen Sie den Nasentrimmer niemals mit Gewalt in die Nasen- oder Ohrhöhlen ein, da dies zu Verletzungen führen kann.
3. Wenn Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts Schmerzen oder Unwohlsein verspüren, hören Sie sofort auf, es zu verwenden.
4. Reinigen Sie den Nasentrimmer immer nach dem Gebrauch und verwenden Sie die Kappe, um den Kopf des Nasentrimmers zu schützen.

(B) DAMENRASIERER

Sie können diesen Aufsatz zum Trimmen unerwünschter Augenbrauenhaare, feiner Gesichts- und Ohrhaare oder locker wachsender Körperhaare verwenden.

(C) AUGENBRAUENTRIMMER

Sie können diesen Aufsatz zum Trimmen unerwünschter Augenbrauenhaare, feiner Gesichts- und Ohrhaare oder loser Körperhaare verwenden.

(D) BARTSCHNEIDER & KÖRPERRASIERER

1. Schieben Sie den EIN/AUS-Schalter nach oben, um das Gerät einzuschalten.
2. Bewegen Sie den Scherkopf auf der Haut gegen die Hauptrichtung des Bartwuchses und machen Sie dabei gerade und schwerfällige Bewegungen.
3. Den besten Rasiereffekt erzielen Sie auf einem trockenen, sauberen Gesicht. Rasieren Sie sich daher am besten vor oder eine Zeit lang nach dem Waschen.
4. Schalten Sie den Rasierer nach dem Gebrauch aus.

REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG

Reinigen Sie Ihren Personal Trimmer regelmäßig. Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Reinigung, dass der Schalter auf "OFF" steht.

REINIGUNG MIT DER BÜRSTE

Setzen Sie das Gehäuse des Trimmers niemals dem Wasser aus. Um die Schmierung aufrechtzuerhalten, verwenden Sie die mitgelieferte Bürste, um das Gerät zu reinigen. Bürsten und blasen Sie die abgeschnittenen Haare gründlich aus dem Elektrogriff.

REINIGUNG MIT WASSER

Die Aufsätze Ihres Trimmers haben rostfreie Klingen aus Edelstahl, die Sie bei Bedarf unter fließendem Wasser abspülen können. Waschen Sie keine Aufsätze, die am Trimmer befestigt sind. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Klingen beim Reinigen immer nach unten zeigen. Erst wenn das Gerät vollständig getrocknet ist, sollte der Aufsatz verwendet werden.

* Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven oder ätzenden Reinigungsmittel für das Gerät oder die Anbaugeräte.

* Üben Sie keinen starken Druck auf die Anbaugeräte aus.

FR Instructions pour l'utilisation du set de coupe 5 en 1

Veuillez lire l'intégralité de ce mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser le kit de coupe 5 en 1. Nous nous engageons à vous offrir des produits bien conçus qui vous rendent la vie agréable et facile. Nous nous portons garants de tous nos produits et les garantissons contre tout défaut de fabrication et de matériaux pendant un an à compter de la date d'achat.

MODE D'EMPLOI :

CHARGE

1. Chargement : 10-12 heures
2. Tension nominale : AC220-240V (50-60Hz)
3. Mettez l'interrupteur en position "OFF". Branchez le cordon d'alimentation. L'indicateur clignote pendant la charge.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE REMPLACEMENT DES TÊTES

Pour changer les accessoires, tenez le corps de la tondeuse avec l'interrupteur face à vous. Tournez l'accessoire et retirez-le du corps. Placez l'accessoire de remplacement en haut du corps du coupe-bordures, puis poussez-le vers le bas et fixez-le.

UTILISATION DU COUPE-BORDURES

Retirez le capuchon de la lame. Glissez l'interrupteur en position "ON". Placez délicatement la lame de la tondeuse contre votre narine pour couper les poils du nez.

Procédez de la même manière pour tondre les oreilles, les fesses, les sourcils et la barbe.

(A) TONDEUSE POUR LE NEZ/LA BOUCHE

1. La tondeuse pour le nez est conçue pour éliminer les poils indésirables du nez ou des oreilles.
2. Approchez doucement la zone à tondre. Ne forcez jamais la tondeuse à nez dans les cavités nasales ou auriculaires, car vous risqueriez de vous blesser.
3. Si vous ressentez une douleur ou une gêne lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, ARRÊTEZ immédiatement de l'utiliser.
4. Nettoyez toujours la tondeuse après utilisation et utilisez le capuchon pour protéger la tête de la tondeuse.

(B) RASOIR POUR DAMES

Vous pouvez utiliser cet accessoire pour couper les poils indésirables des sourcils, les poils fins du visage et des oreilles ou les poils du corps qui poussent librement.

(C) TONDEUSE À SOURCILS

Vous pouvez utiliser cet accessoire pour couper les poils indésirables des sourcils, les poils fins du visage et des oreilles ou les poils du corps qui poussent.

(D) TONDEUSE À BARBE ET RASOIR POUR LE CORPS

1. Faites glisser l'interrupteur ON/OFF vers le haut pour mettre l'appareil sous tension.
2. Déplacez la tête de rasage sur la peau dans le sens inverse de la pousse de la barbe, en effectuant des mouvements droits et amples.
3. Vous obtiendrez le meilleur effet de rasage sur un visage sec et propre. Il est donc préférable de se raser avant de se laver ou un peu après.
4. Éteignez le rasoir après utilisation.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

Nettoyez régulièrement votre tondeuse personnelle. Assurez-vous que l'interrupteur est sur "OFF" avant de procéder au nettoyage.

NETTOYAGE AVEC LA BROSSSE

N'exposez jamais le corps du coupe-bordures à l'eau. Pour maintenir la lubrification, utilisez la brosse fournie pour nettoyer l'appareil. Brossez soigneusement et soufflez les poils coupés hors de la poignée électrique.

NETTOYAGE À L'EAU

Les accessoires de votre tondeuse sont dotés de lames de coupe en acier inoxydable résistantes à la rouille qui vous permettent de rincer l'équipement de coupe à l'eau courante si vous le souhaitez. Ne lavez pas les accessoires fixés à la tondeuse. Pendant le nettoyage, maintenez toujours la section de la lame orientée vers le bas. L'accessoire ne doit être utilisé qu'après séchage complet de l'appareil.

* Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage agressifs ou caustiques sur l'appareil ou les accessoires.

* Ne pas appliquer de pression forte sur les accessoires.

IT IT Istruzioni per l'uso del set tagliabordi 5 in 1

Prima di utilizzare il set tagliabordi 5 in 1, leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni per l'uso. Ci impegniamo a fornire prodotti ben progettati che rendano la vita facile e piacevole. Ci impegniamo a garantire che tutti i nostri prodotti siano privi di difetti di fabbricazione e di materiali per un anno dalla data di acquisto.

APPLICAZIONE:

CARICA

1. carica: 10-12 ore
2. tensione nominale: AC220-240V (50-60Hz)
3. Portare l'interruttore in posizione "OFF". Collegare il cavo di alimentazione. L'indicatore lampeggia durante la carica.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA SOSTITUZIONE DELL'ACCESSORIO

Per sostituire l'accessorio, tenere il corpo del trimmer in modo che l'interruttore sia rivolto verso di voi. Ruotare l'accessorio ed estrarlo dall'alloggiamento. Posizionare l'accessorio sostitutivo sull'alloggiamento del trimmer, premere verso il basso e fissarlo.

UTILIZZO DEL TRIMMER

Rimuovere il cappuccio della lama. Far scorrere l'interruttore in posizione "ON". Appoggiare delicatamente la lama del trimmer sulla narice per tagliare i peli del naso.

Seguire la stessa procedura per tagliare le orecchie, i peli laterali, i peli delle sopracciglia e i peli della barba.

(A) TAGLIAPELI DEL NASO

1. Il rifinitore per il naso è progettato per rimuovere i peli indesiderati dal naso o dalle orecchie.
2. Avvicinarsi delicatamente all'area da tagliare. Non forzare mai il rifinitore nasale nelle cavità nasali o auricolari per evitare di ferirsi.
3. Se si avverte dolore o fastidio durante l'uso di questo prodotto, interromperlo immediatamente.
4. Pulire sempre il rifinitore dopo l'uso e utilizzare il cappuccio per proteggere la testa del rifinitore nasale.

(B) RASOIO PER SIGNORA

Questo accessorio può essere utilizzato per rifinire i peli indesiderati delle sopracciglia, i peli sottili del viso e delle orecchie o i peli del corpo in crescita.

(C) RIFINITORE PER SOPRACCIGLIA

Si può usare questo accessorio per rifinire i peli indesiderati delle sopracciglia, i peli sottili del viso e delle orecchie o i peli sciolti del corpo.

(D) REGOLABARBA E RASOIO PER IL CORPO

1. Far scorrere l'interruttore ON/OFF verso l'alto per accendere l'apparecchio.
2. Muovete la testina di rasatura sulla pelle contro la direzione principale di crescita della barba, facendo movimenti dritti e bruschi.
3. Il miglior effetto di rasatura si ottiene su un viso asciutto e pulito. Pertanto, è meglio radersi prima o un periodo dopo il lavaggio.
4. Spegnerne il rasoio dopo l'uso.

PULIZIA E MANUTENZIONE

Pulire regolarmente il rasoio personale. Assicurarsi che l'interruttore sia impostato su "OFF" prima di procedere alla pulizia.

PULIZIA CON LA SPAZZOLA

Non esporre mai il corpo del trimmer all'acqua. Per mantenere la lubrificazione, utilizzare la spazzola in dotazione per pulire l'unità. Spazzolare accuratamente e soffiare via i peli tagliati dall'impugnatura elettrica.

PULIZIA CON ACQUA

Gli accessori del tagliabordi sono dotati di lame in acciaio inossidabile resistenti alla ruggine che consentono di sciappare l'attrezzatura di taglio sotto l'acqua corrente, se lo si desidera. Non lavare gli accessori collegati al tagliabordi. Durante la pulizia, tenere sempre la parte della lama rivolta verso il basso. L'accessorio può essere utilizzato solo dopo che l'unità si è completamente asciugata.

* Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi o caustici sull'unità o sugli accessori.

* Non esercitare una forte pressione sugli accessori.

ES Instrucciones de uso del kit de corte 5 en 1

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de utilizar el recortador 5 en 1. Nos comprometemos a ofrecerle productos bien diseñados que le hagan la vida más fácil y divertida. Respaldamos todos nuestros productos y garantizamos que están libres de defectos de fabricación y materiales durante 1 año a partir de la fecha de compra.

CÓMO USARLO:

CARGA

1. Carga: 10-12 horas
2. Tensión nominal: AC220-240V (50-60Hz)
3. Gire el interruptor a la posición "OFF". Enchufa el cable de alimentación. El indicador parpadea durante la carga.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA CAMBIAR EL CABEZAL

Para cambiar los accesorios, sujete el cuerpo del cortabordes con el interruptor hacia usted. Gire el accesorio y sáquelo del cuerpo. Coloque el accesorio de repuesto en la parte superior del cuerpo del cortabordes, luego empújelo hacia abajo y fíjelo.

USO DEL CORTABORDES

Retire la tapa de la cuchilla. Coloque el interruptor en la posición "ON". Coloque suavemente la cuchilla del recortador contra la fosa nasal para recortar los pelos de la nariz.

Utilice el mismo procedimiento para recortar las orejas, las nalgas, los pelos de las cejas y la barba.

(A) RECORTADOR DE VELLO NASAL

1. El recortador de nariz está diseñado para eliminar el vello no deseado de la nariz o las orejas.
2. Acérquese suavemente a la zona que desea recortar. No fuerce nunca el recortador nasal en las cavidades nasales o de las orejas, ya que podría provocar lesiones.
3. Si experimenta dolor o molestias mientras utiliza este producto, DEJE de usarlo inmediatamente.
4. Limpie siempre el recortador después de usarlo y utilice el capuchón para proteger el cabezal del recortador nasal.

(B) AFEITADORA FEMENINA

Puede utilizar este accesorio para recortar el vello no deseado de las cejas, el vello fino de la cara y las orejas o el vello corporal que crece suelto.

(C) RECORTADOR DE CEJAS

Puede utilizar este accesorio para recortar el vello no deseado de las cejas, el vello fino de la cara y las orejas o el vello corporal suelto.

(D) RECORTADOR DE BARBA Y AFEITADORA CORPORAL

1. Deslice el interruptor ON/OFF hacia arriba para encender el aparato.
2. Mueva el cabezal de afeitado sobre la piel en sentido contrario a la dirección principal del crecimiento de la barba, realizando movimientos rectos y engorrosos.
3. El mejor efecto de afeitado se consigue con la cara seca y limpia. Por lo tanto, es mejor afeitarse antes o un período después del lavado.
4. Apague la afeitadora después de usarla.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

Limpie su recortadora personal con regularidad. Asegúrese de que el interruptor esté en "OFF" antes de limpiarla.

LIMPIEZA CON EL CEPILLO

No exponga nunca el cuerpo del recortador al agua. Para mantener la lubricación, utilice el cepillo suministrado para limpiar la unidad. Cepille a fondo y soplo los pelos cortados del mango eléctrico.

LIMPIEZA CON AGUA

Los accesorios de su recortadora tienen cuchillas de corte de acero inoxidable resistentes al óxido que le permiten enjuagar el equipo de corte con agua corriente si lo desea. No lave los accesorios acoplados al cortabordes. Mantenga siempre la parte de la cuchilla hacia abajo durante la limpieza. No utilice el accesorio hasta que se haya secado completamente.

* No utilice productos de limpieza agresivos o cáusticos en el aparato ni en los accesorios.

* No ejerza una presión fuerte sobre los accesorios.

SE Instruktioner för användning av 5-i-1

trimmeruppsättningen

Läs igenom hela denna bruksanvisning innan du använder 5-i-1-trimmern. Vi har åtagit oss att erbjuda dig välbesignade produkter som gör livet roligt och enkelt. Vi står bakom alla våra produkter och garanterar att de är fria från fabriktions- och materialfel i 1 år från inköpsdatum.

SÅDAN ANVÄNDER DU:

LADDNING

1. Laddning: 10-12 timmar
2. Nominell spänning: AC220-240V (50-60Hz).
3. Vrid omkopplaren till läget "OFF". Sätt in nätsladden. Indikatorn blinkar under laddningen.

ANVISNINGAR FÖR BYTE AV HUVUD

För att byta redskap håller du trimmrens kropp med strömbrytaren vänd mot dig. Roterar tillbehöret och dra av det från kroppen. Placera ersättningsfästet högst upp på trimmrens kropp, tryck sedan ner det och fäst det.

ANVÄNDNING AV TRIMMERN

Ta bort bladsyddet. Skjut omkopplaren till läget "ON" (på). Placera försiktigt trimmrens blad mot näsborren för att trimma näshår.

Använd samma procedur för att trimma öron, sidokroppar, ögonbrynshår och skägg.

(A) NÄSHAARTRIMMER

1. Näsborstrimmern är utformad för att ta bort oönskade hårstrån från näsan eller öronen.
2. Närma dig försiktigt det område som ska trimmas. Tvinga aldrig in näs-trimmern i näs- eller öronhållorna eftersom detta kan leda till skador.
3. Om du upplever smärta eller obehag när du använder den här produkten ska du omedelbart Sluta använda den.
4. Rengör alltid trimmern efter användning och använd locket för att skydda huvudet på näs-trimmern.

(B) DAMRAKAPPARAT

Du kan använda det här tillbehöret för att trimma oönskat ögonbrynshår, fint ansikts- och örnhår eller löst växande kroppshår.

(C) ÖGONBRYNSTRIMMER

Du kan använda det här tillbehöret för att trimma oönskat ögonbrynshår, fint ansikts- och örnhår eller löst växande kroppshår.

(D) SKÄGGTRIMMARE & KROPPSRAKAR

1. Skjut ON/OFF-knappen uppåt för att slå på strömmen.
2. Flytta rakhuvudet på huden mot huvuddriktningen för skäggväxten, gör raka och besvärliga rörelser.
3. Du uppnår den bästa rakningseffekten på ett tørt och rent ansikte. Därför är det bäst att raka sig före eller en period efter tvätt.
4. Stäng av rakapparaten efter användning.

RENGÖRING OCH UNDERHÅLL

Rengör din personliga trimmer regelbundet. Se till att strömbrytaren är inställd på "OFF" före rengöring.

RENGÖRING MED BORSTEN

Utsätt aldrig trimmrens kropp för vatten. För att bibehålla smörjningen använder du den medföljande borsten för att rengöra enheten. Borsta och blås noggrant bort de avklippta hårstråna från det elektriska handtaget.

RENGÖRING MED VATTEN

Trimmerns tillbehör har rostfria skärblad av rostfritt stål som gör att du kan skölja skärutrustningen under rinnande vatten om du vill. Tvätta inte redskap som är monterade på trimmern. Håll alltid bladdelen nedåt under rengöring. Först när enheten har torkat helt och hållet får redskapet användas.

* Använd inte aggressiva eller frätande rengöringsmedel på enheten eller tillbehören.

* Tillämpa inte hårt tryck på redskapen.